
Document No.: KKM011712-128

Item No: 500978404
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Material: C1022

Certificate No.: J-01509-21

Report No.: 32-10649/3/JZ

Nominal 

diameter

Inner 

thread 

diameter

Head 

diameter

Total 

length

Thread

length

Tensile 

strength 

in 

bending

Withdrawal strength Headpull-

through 

strength

Drilling 

ability

Protective layer

(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (15º) (N) (N) (µm)

BLK: 48H WZP: Min 7.9 µm

3.8x45 3.7 - 

3.9

2.35 - 

2.65

8.0 - 

8.4

43.7 - 

46.3

Full Pass Fine: 912 - 1019

Coarse: 852 - 1016

314 - 

391

Pass 3 to 10

Date:  01 Feb 2023

The manufacturer declares for:
The product is in accordance with EN 14566:2008 “Screw for plasterboard”.

This declaration of conformity is valid until any changes in the product, the raw material or the production process is

performed, which would significantly change the declared characteristics.

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 Hieu Trong Nguyen
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